(Code of Iowa, Sec. 364.3(1)) 

1. Approved Action by the City Council.  Passage of an ordinance, amendment, or resolution 
requires an affirmative vote of not less than a majority of the City Council members. A motion to 
spend public funds in excess of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) on any one project, or a 
motion to accept public improvements and facilities upon their completion also requires an 
affirmative vote of not less than a majority of the City Council members.  Each Council member's 
vote on an ordinance, amendment or resolution must be recorded.

[...]

otherwise remedy the violation prior to arrest or a citation being issued.  

3-6-8  PENALTIES. A person who violates a provision of this chapter is guilty of a simple 
misdemeanor which is punishable by a minimum fine of three hundred dollars ($300.00) or a 
maximum fine of up to six-hundred twenty-five dollars ($625.00). Each occurrence of a violation, or, 
in the case of continuous violations, each day a violation occurs or continues, constitutes a separate 
offense and may be punished separately.  

TITLE III  COMMUNITY PROTECTION 

CHAPTER 7  REGULATING PEDDLERS, SOLICITORS